Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
347-11	RE	PL, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO CONVEY, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, TO CONSERVATION PARTNERS LLC A CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN
			THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF OYSTER BAY COVE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY,
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION
			27, BLOCK H, LOT 338 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU IN
			WXCHANGE FOR A CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE
			OF OLD BROOKVILLE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW
			YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 22, BLOCK H, LOT 1041 ON THE LAND
			AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE DEEDS, A LAND
			EXCHANGE AGREEMENT AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
	DE		THEREWITH TO CONSUMMATE THE EXCHANGE. 347-11(RE)
350-11	RE	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND DESIGNATING CERTAIN LANDS TO BE
			ACQUIRED BY THE COUNTY AS PARKLAND, SUCH LANDS BEING KNOWN AS
			SECTION 22, BLOCK H, LOT 1041 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU. 350-11(RE)